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Booklet A 

Instructions to Pupils: 

1. Do not open the booklet until you are told to do so.
2. Follow all instructions carefully.
3. This paper consists of 2 booklets, Booklet A and Booklet B.
4. For questions 1 to 28 in Booklet A, shade the correct ovals on the Optical

Answer Sheet (OAS) provided using a 2B pencil.

* This booklet consists of 25 printed pages (including cover page). 

This paper is not to be reproduced in part or whole without the permission of the Principal. 

https://www.sgtestpaper.com/
















































































YEAR 

LEVEL 

SCHOOL 

SUBJECT 

TERM 

BOOKLET A 

Ql 4 
Q6 3 
Qll 3 
Q16 4 
Q21 4 
Q26 2 

BOOKLET B 

ANSWER KEY 

2021 

Primary 4 

Roysth School 

SCIENCE 

Mid-Year Examination 

Q2 2 Q3 1 

Q7 4 QB 4 
Q12 3 Q13 3 
Q17 1 Q18 4 
Q22 4 Q23 2 

Q27 3 Q28 4 

Q4 
Q9 
Q14 

Q19 

Q24 

3 
3 
3 
3 
4 

Q29 (a) Mould needs presence of moisture and absence of light.
(b) It grows on moisture and eats the cake.
(c) They reproduce by spores
(d) Amount of moisture present

Temperature of the surrounding
Q30 (a) Plant J has a weak stem but plant K has a strong stem.

(b) They reproduce by seeds. Both plants have flower.

(a) 

(b)(i) The larva stage 

QS 3 
QlO 3 
Q15 4 
Q20 2 
Q25 2 

(ii) Moulting takes place because the skin is hard, so it needs to moult to
increase in size. 

Q32 (a) S. As the seedling grows, the seedling will use all the food in the seed 
leaf thus causing it to lose its mass. 
(b) It has its own leaves so it can make its own food
(c) nutrients

--�------- --------------------------------< 

' Q33 (a) larva and pupa 
'--------- (b)The larva and pupa breathe in air through breathing tubes. The layer of




